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Construction of School Building,
Mahanadiong National High School, Brgy.
Mahanadiong, Taysan, Batangas

Construction

Competitive
Bidding

05/07/2025

05/27/2025

06/05/2025

06/11/2025

19,900,000.00

19,900,000.00

Construction of 25TY8CL
(23.00m x 9.50m) school
building (second floor) including

of 1-50kva transformer,
Q works, water piny

system, solar panel hybrid
system, auxillary works and
blackboard

Repair/Maintenance of Bacao River
Revetment 1, 2 & 4, Bacac, Taysan,
Batangas

Maintenance
Section

Competitive
Bidding

05/07/2025

05/22/2025

06/05/2025

06/11/2025

4,458,000.00

4,458,000.00

Repair of 51.00 I.m. (upstream,
left side), 40.00 I.m.
(downstream, left side) and
28.60 L.m. (Cownstream, right
side) damaged stone masonry

Repair/Maintenance of DILG Building
Philippine National Police, Taysan Municipal
Police Station, Taysan, Batangas

Maintenance
Section

Competitive

05/07/2025

05/27/2025

06/05/2025

06/11/2025

1,070,000.00

1,070,000.00

Repair/Maintenance of two (2)
storey muki-purpose building
(12.00m x 8.00m) including
roofing works, celling works, tile
works and painting works

25,428,000.00

5,528,000.00

19,900,000.00
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