

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS BATANGAS 4th DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Harawoy, Upa Clty, Region IV-A



DPWH BATANGAS 4th District Engineering Office SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR FY 2025 PROJECTS (CIVIL WORKS) AS OF APRIL 30, 2025

CODE (PAP)	Contract ID	Procurement Program/Project	PMO/End- User	Is this an Early Procurement Activity? (Yes/No)	Mode of Procurement	Schedule for Each Procurement Activity					ABC (PhP)			
						Ads/Post of IB/REI	Sub/Open of Bids	Notice of Award	Contract Signing	Source of Funds	Total	MOOE	8	Remarks (brief description of Program/ Project)
*		Construction of School Building, Mahanadiong National High School, Brgy. Mahanadiong, Taysan, Batangas	Construction Section	NO	Competitive Bidding	05/07/2025	05/27/2025	06/05/2025	06/11/2025	GoP	19,900,000.00			Construction of 25TY&CL (23.00m x 9.50m) school building (second floor) including structural works, roofing works, finishing works, the works, corridor, plumbing works, cisten tank, electrical works, installation of 1-50kva transformer, ventilating works, water pumping system, solar panel hybrid system, solar panel hybrid system, suillary works and blackboard
		Repair/Maintenance of Bacao River Revetment 1, 2 & 4, Bacao, Taysan, Batangas	Maintenance Section	NO	Competitive Bidding	05/07/2025	05/27/2025	06/05/2025	06/11/2025	GoP	4,458,000.00	4,458,000.00		Repair of 51.00 l.m. (upstream, left side), 40,00 l.m. (downstream, left side) and 28.60 l.m. (downstream, ripht side) damaged stone masonry
		Repair/Maintenance of DJLG Building Philippine National Police, Taysan Municipal Police Station, Taysan, Batangas	Maintenance Section	NO	Competitive Bidding	05/07/2025	05/27/2025	06/05/2025	06/11/2025	GoP	1,070,000.00	1,070,000.00		Repair/Maintenance of two (2) storey multi-purpose building (12.00m x 8.00m) including roofing works, ceiling works, tile works and painting works
										TOTAL	25,428,000.00	5,528,000.00	19,900,000.00	

Prepared & Submitted by :

QUEEN MARICEL J. SIANQUITA

Engineer II ead - BAC Secretariat Recommended by:

Approved by :

District Engireer